(Street) **NEW YORK**

NY

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

10120

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

	OMB APPRO	VAL
l	OMB Number:	3235-0287
l	Estimated average burden	
l	hours per response:	0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See Footnotes⁽⁴⁾⁽⁶⁾
(7)(8)(9)

See Footnotes⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾
(7)(8)(9)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See Footnotes⁽⁴⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾
(8)(9)

See Footnotes⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾
(8)(9)

See Footnotes⁽⁴⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾
(8)(9)

See Footnotes⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾
(8)(9)

Section	k this box if no l on 16. Form 4 o continue. See In	onger subject to r Form 5 obligations struction 1(b).		J 17 11 <u>-</u>	Fil	ed pursua	unt to Section	n 16(a) of	the Se	ecurities E	xchange A	ct of	1934	·· ···		II	ed average er response	
		f Reporting Person		2		2. Issuer f	Name and T	Ticker or Ti	rading	Symbol				5. Relationship (Check all app X Dire	licable)	orting Pe	rson(s) to	lssuer 10% Owner
(Last) 111 WE	ST 33RD S	(First) TREET, SUITE	(Middle)			3. Date of 05/18/20	Earliest Tra	ansaction (Month	n/Day/Year	r)			Offii beld	cer (give	e title		Other (specify below)
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	10120		- - -	4. If Amer	idment, Dat	e of Origin	al File	d (Month/	Day/Year)			For	m filed b	y One R	eporting P	Applicable Line) Person Reporting Person
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
1 Title of	Security (Ins	tr 3)	Table I	- Non-E		_	Securitie Deemed	s Acqu	ired,	<u> </u>	ed of, o			y Owned 5. Amount of		6. Owner	rshin	7. Nature of Indire
2. This of	occurry (in	3)		Date (Month/Da		ar) Exec	ution Date,	Transac Code (li 8)	nstr.	Dispose	d Of (D) (Ins	str. 3,	4 and 5)	Securities Beneficially O Following Rep Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	orted	Form: Di or Indire (Instr. 4)	irect (D) ct (I)	Beneficial Owners (Instr. 4)
						+		Code	V	Amount	(D)		Price				\dashv	See Footnotes
Commor				05/18/		_		M ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾		2,440		A	(1)(2)	199,446]		(7)(8)(9) See Footnotes
Commor	ı Stock			05/18/				M ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾		2,440		A	(1)(2)	805,446	(3)	J		(7)(8)(9)
			Tab				ecurities alls, war						neficially urities)	Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transac Code (In 8)		(A) or Di		6. Date E Expiratio (Month/D	n Date	•	7. Title an Securities Derivative and 4)	s Und	nount of Jerlying Eurity (Instr. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nun deriva Securi Benefi Owned Follow Repor	ities icially d ving	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indirec (I) (Instr.	Ownership (II ct
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title		ount or mber of Shar	res		action(s)		
Restricted Stock Units	(1)(2)	05/18/2021		M ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾			2,446 ⁽³⁾	(1)(2)		(1)(2)	Common Stock	2	2,446(1)(2)(3)	\$0.00		0	I	See Footnotes (8)(9)
Restricted Stock Units	(1)(2)	05/18/2021		M ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾			2,446 ⁽³⁾	(1)(2)		(1)(2)	Common Stock	2	2,446(1)(2)(3)	\$0.00		0	I	See Footnotes (8)(9)
Restricted Stock Units	(10)(11)	05/19/2021		A ⁽¹⁰⁾⁽¹¹⁾		10,000 ⁽¹²	2)	(10)(11)		(10)(11)	Common Stock	10	,000(10)(11)(\$0.00	10,0	000 ⁽¹²⁾	I	See Footnotes (8)(9)
Restricted Stock Units	(10)(11)	05/19/2021		A ⁽¹⁰⁾⁽¹¹⁾		10,000(12	2)	(10)(11)		(10)(11)	Common Stock	10	,000(10)(11)(\$0.00	10,0	000 ⁽¹²⁾	I	See Footnotes (8)(9)
1		f Reporting Person		<u>)</u>														
(Last)	ST 33RD S	(First) TREET, SUITE	(Mid	dle)														
(Street)																		
NEW Y	ORK	NY	101	20														
(City)		(State)	(Zip))														
1	EDY LE	f Reporting Person		RS MA	ST]	<u>ER</u>												
(Last) 111 WE	ST 33RD S	(First) TREET, SUITE	(Mid	dle)														
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	101	20														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
1	and Address o	Reporting Person	*															
(Last) 111 WE	ST 33RD S	(First) TREET, SUITE	(Mid	dle)														

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
•	(FIISI) STREET, SUITE 191	* *
Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10120
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
L. Name and Address	of Reporting Person*	
<u>Kennedy Lewi</u>	s Capital Partners	Master Fund II LP
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	STREET, SUITE 191	* *
,	•	
(Street)		10100
NEW YORK	NY	10120
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Person*	
Kennedy Lewi	s GP II LLC	
(Loot)	(First)	(Middle)
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	STREET SHITE 191	0
	STREET, SUITE 191	0
111 WEST 33RD	STREET, SUITE 191	0
111 WEST 33RD	STREET, SUITE 191	10120
111 WEST 33RD (Street)		
111 WEST 33RD Street) NEW YORK (City)	NY (State)	10120
111 WEST 33RD (Street) NEW YORK (City) 1. Name and Address	NY (State)	10120 (Zip)
111 WEST 33RD (Street) NEW YORK (City) 1. Name and Address Kennedy Lewi	NY (State) of Reporting Person* s Investment Hold	10120 (Zip) tlings II LLC
111 WEST 33RD Street) NEW YORK (City) L. Name and Address Kennedy Lewi (Last)	NY (State) of Reporting Person* s Investment Hold (First)	10120 (Zip) lings II LLC (Middle)
111 WEST 33RD (Street) NEW YORK (City) 1. Name and Address Kennedy Lewi (Last)	NY (State) of Reporting Person* s Investment Hold	10120 (Zip) lings II LLC (Middle)
111 WEST 33RD (Street) NEW YORK (City) L. Name and Address Kennedy Lewi (Last) 111 WEST 33RD	NY (State) of Reporting Person* s Investment Hold (First)	10120 (Zip) lings II LLC (Middle)
111 WEST 33RD (Street) NEW YORK (City) 1. Name and Address Kennedy Lewi (Last) 111 WEST 33RD	NY (State) of Reporting Person* s Investment Hold (First)	10120 (Zip) lings II LLC (Middle)
111 WEST 33RD (Street) NEW YORK (City) 1. Name and Address Kennedy Lewi (Last) 111 WEST 33RD (Street)	NY (State) of Reporting Person* s Investment Hold (First) STREET, SUITE 191	10120 (Zip) things II LLC (Middle)

- 1. On May 18, 2021, the 2,446 restricted stock units ("RSUs") of Eastman Kodak Company (the "Issuer") that were previously granted to Darren Richman, a member of the Issuer's Board of Directors (the "Board") in respect of his service on the Board, vested and settled into shares of the Issuer's Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis. Mr. Richman held these RSUs and holds the shares of Common Stock received upon vesting of such RSUs for the benefit of Kennedy Lewis Capital Partners Master Fund LP ("Master Fund I") and Kennedy Lewis Capital Partners Master Fund II LP ("Master Fund II", and together with Master Fund I, the "Funds")
- 2. (Continued from Footnote 1) Because Mr. Richman serves on the Board as a representative of the Funds and their affiliates, Mr. Richman does not have a right to any economic interest in securities of the Issuer granted to him by the Issuer in respect of his Board position and the Funds are entitled to an indirect proportionate pecuniary interest in any securities granted to Mr. Richman by the Issuer in respect of Mr. Richman's Board position. Mr. Richman disclaims a direct beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities to which this report relates and at no time has Mr. Richman had any economic interest in such securities except any indirect economic interest through interests in the Funds and their
- 3. The 2.446 RSUs and shares of common stock received upon vesting of such RSUs are reported for each of the Funds as each has an indirect pecuniary interest.
- 4. Other than as disclosed in Footnotes (1) and (2) to this Form 4, these securities of the Issuer are held directly by Master Fund I.
- 5. Other than as disclosed in Footnote (1) and (2) to this Form 4, these securities of the Issuer are held directly by Master Fund II.
- 6. Kennedy Lewis Management LP (the "Adviser") acts as investment adviser to the Funds, KLM GP LLC ("KLM") is the general partner of the Adviser. Kennedy Lewis Investment Management LLC ("Kennedy Lewis") is the owner and to Refined y Lewis Management Leviller Auxiliary Packs as investment advised to the funds. Relay of EUC (REM) is the general partner of the Adviser, KLIM and Kennedy Lewis may be deemed to be recise voting and investment power ov and thus may be deemed to beneficially own the securities of the Issuer held by each of the Funds due to their relationship with the Funds. Kennedy Lewis GP LLC ("Fund I GP") is the general partner of Master Fund I. Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings LLC ("Holdings I") is the managing member of Fund I GP. David Chene and Darren Richman are the managing members of Holdings I.
- 7. (Continued from Footnote 6) Each of Fund I GP and Holdings I may be deemed to exercise voting and investment power over and thus may be deemed to beneficially own the securities of the Issuer held by Master Fund I due to their relationship with Master Fund I. Kennedy Lewis GP II LLC ("Fund II GP") is the general partner Master Fund II. Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings II LLC ("Holdings II") is the managing member of Fund II GP. David Chene and Darren Richman are the managing members of Holdings II. Each of Fund II GP and Holdings II may be deemed to exercise voting and investment power over and thus may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held by Master Fund II due to their relationship with Master Fund II.
- 8. (Continued from Footnote 7) David Chene and Darren Richman, in their capacities as managing members of Kennedy Lewis, and managing members of each of Holdings I and Holdings II, may be deemed to exercise voting and investment power over and thus may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held by each of the Funds due to their relationships with the Funds.
- 9. For purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, each of the Adviser, KLM, Kennedy Lewis, Fund I GP, Holdings I, Fund II GP, Holdings II, David Chene and Darren Richman disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities of the Issuer held directly by the Funds except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any of the Adviser, KLM, Kennedy Lewis, Fund I GP, Holdings I, Fund II GP, Holdings II, David Chene or Darren Richman is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.
- 10. On May 19, 2021, the Issuer granted 10,000 RSUs to Darren Richman, a member of the Issuer's Board in respect of his service on the Board. Mr. Richman holds these RSUs for the benefit of the Funds. Because Mr. Richman serves on the Board as a representative of the Funds and their affiliates, Mr. Richman does not have a right to any economic interest in securities of the Issuer granted to him by the Issuer in respect of his Board position and the Funds are entitled to an indirect proportionate pecuniary interest in any securities granted to Mr. Richman by the Issuer in respect of Mr. Richman floating and griect beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities to which this report relates and at no time has Mr. Richman had any economic interest in such securities except any indirect economic interest in the Funds and their affiliates.
- 11. (Continued from Footnote 10) The RSUs will vest in full and settle in shares of Common Stock of the Issuer's a 1-for-1 basis, or cash, other securities or other property at the Issuer's discretion, on the day before the Issuer's 2022 Annual Meeting of Shareholders
- 12. The 10,000 RSUs are reported for each of the Funds as each has an indirect pecuniary interest.

Due to limitations of the electronic filing system, certain of the reporting persons, including KLM GP LLC, Kennedy Lewis Investment Management LLC, Darren Richman and David Chene, are filing a separate Form 4. Darren Richman, a managing member of each of Kennedy Lewis Investment Management LLC, Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings LLC, and Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings II LLC, serves on the Board of Directors of Eastman Kodak Company (the "Issuer"). By virtue of their representation on the Board of Directors of the Issuer, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each of the reporting persons other than Mr. Richman are deemed directors by deputization of the Issuer.

KENNEDY LEWIS MANAGEMENT LP, By: KLM GP LLC, its general partner, Name: /s/ 05/20/2021 Anthony Pasqua, Title: Chief **Operating Officer** KENNEDY LEWIS CAPITAL PARTNERS MASTER FUND LP. By: Kennedy Lewis GP LLC, its general partner, By: Kennedy Lewis 05/20/2021 Investment Holdings LLC, its managing member, Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: Authorized KENNEDY LEWIS GP LLC, By: 05/20/2021

Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings LLC, its managing member, Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: Authorized Person KENNEDY LEWIS INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LLC, 05/20/2021

Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: **Authorized Person**

KENNEDY LEWIS CAPITAL PARTNERS MASTER FUND II LP, By: Kennedy Lewis GP II LLC,

its general partner, By: Kennedy

Lewis Investment Holdings II LLC, its managing member, Name: /s/

Anthony Pasqua, Title: Authorized

Person

KENNEDY LEWIS GP II LLC,

By: Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings II LLC, its managing

member, Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: Authorized Person,

KENNEDY LEWIS

INVESTMENT HOLDINGS II

LLC, Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: Authorized Person

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

05/20/2021

05/20/2021

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

 $^{^{\}star}$ If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Exhibit 99.1

Form 4 Joint Filer Information

Name: Kennedy Lewis Capital Partners Master

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/18/2021

Kennedy Lewis GP LLC Name:

111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910 New York, NY 10120 Address:

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/18/2021

Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings Name:

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/18/2021

Kennedy Lewis Capital Partners Master Name:

Fund II LP

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/18/2021

Kennedy Lewis GP II LLC Name:

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/18/2021

Name: Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings II

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/18/2021